
ul/
EqUI trJ=

Equilas Small finan.e Bank

SN/JK/161/SEDATAN0248846/ Mar'25

1. Mr.Santosh Subhash Pawar,
S/o.Subhash Pawar,
Shivaneri Niwas, Plot No.45, New Sunil nagar,
Akkalkot Road, SolaDur, Maharashtra - 413006.

2. Mrs.Reshma Santosh hwal
Wo.Santosh Pawa[
Shivneri Niwas, New Sunil nagat
Akkalkot Road Solapur, Solapur, it4ahanshtm - 413005.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2O02, rlw rule 8(6) of Secur,ty

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured ffeditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS"'AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.5,32,746l- as

on 06.05.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with fur$rer interest ftom

07.05.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.6,29,311/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Santosh Subhash Pawar (Bonower),

2. Mrs.Reshma Santosh Pawar (Cr-Bonower)

Reserve Price: Rs.8.00,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.80,000/- (Rupees Eighty Thousand Only)

BEYOND BANKING
Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited

(heviouily known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4" floo( Phar€ ll, spefter Plaza, No.769. Mount Road. Anna blar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, hdla 6m m'

4 08 7953

r. +914442995(p0 | F: +91 a4 4299 5o5o I corpo.ateoequn6.in i vJw equitT bank com lTollf reer 18m 1031222 | CIN ilor 155191l1'll993Ptco2528o

When you bonk with us, you contribute towqrds o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing new Survey No. L67lL, out of that South-North middle

portion of Plot No.sB, Ad-measuring 92.93 sq.mtr. i.e.1000 sq.ft., situated at NiUn Nagar, Kasbe Solapur,

North Solapur Taluk, Solapur District, Within the local limits of Solapur Municipal Corporation, Solapur, and

bounded on the;

North By

South By

East By

West By

Measurement

: Plot No.5 out of that Plot No.sA;

: Plot No.s out of that Plot No.sC;

: Land of Nilkantheshwar Nagar;

:Road;

: 1000 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of North Solapur I and Registration District of Solapur.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and mnditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025



EqUI --trJ5
Equitas Small Finan(e Eank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
]/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank-
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immoyable Property

1. Mr.Santosh Subhash Pawar,

S/o.Subhash Pawar,

Shi\aneri Niwas, Plot No.45, New Sunil nagar,
Akkalkot Road, Solapur,
Maharashba - 413006.

2. Mrs.Reshma Santosh Pawar,

Wo.Santosh Pawar,
Shivneri Niwas, New Sunil nagar,
Akkalkot Road Solapur, Solapur,
Mahardshtra - 413005.

Loan Account No:- SEDATAN0248846

Claim Amount Due Rs.5,32,7461- as on

06.05.2023 with further interest from
07.05.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., ootal outstanding b€ing Rs.6,29,311/- as on

14-03-2025).

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing new

Survey No. 1621, out of that South-North middle portion

of Plot No.sB, Ad-measuring 92.93 sq.mtr. i.e.1000 sq.ft.,

situated at Nitin Nagar, Kasbe Solapur, North Solapur

Talul! Solapur District Within the local limits of Solapur

Municipal Corporation, Solapur, and bounded on the;

North By

South By

East By

West By

Measurement

: Plot No.s out of that Plot No.sA;

: Plot No.5 out of that Plot No.sC;

: Land of Nilkantheshwar Nagar;

: 1000 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of North

Solapur I and Registration District of Solapur.

Together wittr all buildings and sbucture attached to the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and fufure and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Tim€ of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 Al't to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to l7-O4-2O25 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.8,OO,00O/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: RS.8O,O00/- (Rupees Eighty Thousand Only)

Equitas s.nall Finame Eank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4" Floo{. Pha* ll, sp€rKer Pta2a, No.769, Mount Ro3d. Ann salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, l.'dra 6m m2

4 08 7954

l?

T.+91444299 5000 1F +9144rt299 5050 l co.porateoequitas.in l u/ww equhasbank.om lToll F.ee: 18m 103 1222 lClNNo:165191TN1993P1C02528o

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



2

TERMS & CONDMONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'on line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact C1 India pvt. Ltd, plot No.68, 3d Floor,
sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. contact: prabakaran M Mobile +91-741828170{i
(Support Mobile numbers +91729 Lge11}4l25l26), Emait id: tn@clindia.com &
supDort@bankeauctions.com

3. BiddeB are advised to 9o through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and crnditions of Auction sale before submitting ttreir uias ana Ering part in the E-aucion sale
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from c1 rndia pvt. Ltd. plot No,6g,
.1.d. ffoor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon, laryana pin: 12roo3. contact: prabakaran MMobile +91-7418281709 (support Mobire numbers +gL72ghgoLrz4l2sl26),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & support@bankeauctions.com

5 Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Jha[ be deposited in favour of Equitas smal Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Erectsonic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No. ioooooaozzzs, equitas smitiFilgl'T Flfltd, T. Nagar branch,Bhaggyam Gafieria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. titagar, Chennai- 600 017, IFsc code: EsFB0001oo1, before submitting the bids onrine on or uerore i.ob pu on24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Eguitas sma[ Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7' A copy of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Ban! 

-L!d, 
No. 769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer plaza, Anna Salil

Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4,00 pM on 24_O4-2OiS,

8. The bid price to be submitted shal be above the Reserve price and bidde. shal improve their
further offers in multrples of Rs.1O,OOO/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successfur bidder shafl have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
akeady paid), immediatery on crosure of the e-auction sare proceedings on gr" r"'iJ.v oi1r" ,"iJ
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of th; purchase prlce s'natt travelo
be paid within 15 davs of acceptance & confirmation of sare conveyed to tne, riiring ;hicn, eink
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.



EqUI --trJ=
Equitas small Finan(e Bank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tiue extent, quality and quantity
of the property b€fore submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjoum/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the sbmp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registauon
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the propertjes. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 to L7-M-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For insp€ction of the properties, contact Name: Sandeep Deshmukh -
Mobile No.9764560055, TBH - Sandeep Deshmukh - Mobile No.0

16. The sale is subject to the condiuons prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmauon will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / l,ladam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale Failing

which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring

suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place
Date

Chennai
t7.03.202s

Equitas small finance Bank Limked
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4' floor Phai€ ll, Sperr€r Aa2a, No.759, Mount Roa4 A.na 5alai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia 6m m2

408 7955
r..E-

I: +g144 4?ggs}W I r +y 4442E}5OSO | <orporateoequita4 an I Mequita.bank.com llolltree: l8m 103 1222 | CIN florL55191TNI993PtC025280

BEYOND BANKING \l0len you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



Ji:E! $ SAHItEfl P*n'161
- Pnr4t3|0s. Dari Peth 5'{}

tr :EgAt$ P,769 lllg sll-Al'4

ftffi,ff.nt]t'ii",,'e6,ht'Prid:o'oo
{rrd o x. indiaPost'gor ' 

itD

oiel l$0t&6868)*ir .ask {tiY siJe)

ftr?40401s71t1
B. OT}HI *O

Cflnter !b35rl0/0Y&5'13:52

RI?4SI01716IH

Io:slt{ItEti 9ll{i$6}l PAtCft.16l

-fi[:{1$06. iidc Slepr S'0

FrallouAt$ P,769 sl$ 5fl31'q

(Ira* ar r.idirPst'gw'in)
oiil lS0266d868FOP 3eI -st'v sete}

s{rd{


